

Sports Luminaries Add Sparkle to Zetron's 'Shoot for the Stars' Golf Benefit for Behind the Badge

Former NFL linebacker, Michael Jackson, and other local professional sports stars will be attending Zetron's third annual "Shoot for the Stars" golf tournament. The event, a benefit for the Behind the Badge Foundation, will be held Wed., Sept. 4, 2013 at The Golf Club in Newcastle, WA. Behind the Badge is an organization that honors and assists injured and fallen Washington state law-enforcement officers and their families.

Redmond, WA, U.S.A., July 1, 2013—Former NFL linebacker, Michael Jackson, and a number of other local professional athletes from teams such as the Seattle Seahawks, Seattle Storm, Seattle Mariners and Rat City Rollers will be participating in Zetron's "Shoot for the Stars" golf tournament Wednesday, September 4, 2013 at The Golf Club in Newcastle, Washington.

This is the third year that Zetron, a mission-critical communications systems provider based in Redmond, WA, has hosted the tournament. As in previous years, proceeds from the event will benefit Behind the Badge Foundation, an organization that honors and assists Washington State's injured and fallen law-enforcement officers and their families. Tournament participants will also include first responders and law-enforcement, public-safety, and governmental personnel from agencies throughout Washington. David Rose, Q13 FOX news anchor and host of Washington's Most Wanted, will again serve as master of ceremonies.





Through a combination of event fees, sponsorships and matching donations from Zetron, its employees, and Zetron president and CEO, Ellen O'Hara, the previous events raised a total of over \$25,000 for Behind the Badge. This year, the event is on track to meet or exceed a target of \$20,000.

"Zetron is very pleased to be hosting another major benefit in support of the Behind the Badge Foundation and the law enforcement heroes and families it serves," said Zetron president and CEO, Ellen O'Hara. "This year, we're honored to have the participation of Michael Jackson and other local athletes to help make Zetron's "Shoot for the Stars" golf tournament even more successful, rewarding and fun."

Tournament sponsorships are available for the event, and pre-registration is currently underway. Registration the day of the event begins at 11:00 A.M., and tee time is 1:30 P.M. Participants are invited to join Zetron for lunch, dinner and drinks.

For more information, contact Susan York at: syork@zetron.com, or at: 425-820-6363 ext. 328.

About Zetron

For over 30 years, Zetron has been providing mission-critical communications solutions to customers in public safety, transportation, utilities, manufacturing, healthcare and business. With offices in the U.S.A., U.K., Australia and numerous field locations, Zetron supports a worldwide network of resellers, system integrators and distributors. This gives Zetron a global reach as well as a local presence in the regions it serves. Zetron is a wholly owned subsidiary of JVC Kenwood Corporation. For more information, visit: **www.zetron.com**.

Zetron, Inc. • PO Box 97004 • Redmond, WA 98073-9704 Phone: (425) 820-6363 • Fax: (425) 820-7031